10-18-2001

101876752 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Stitul Companies, Inc internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 5801 Smith Ave General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: Bultimache State: MD Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger 🚅 Corporation-State Maryland Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: January 1 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1, 60k, 693 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔽 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Robin Kainsluick Fuller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Internal Address: Mc 515 A Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 385 Washington Street 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: nmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Robin Ramswick Fuller Name of Person Signing

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective this 1st day of January, 2000, by The St. Paul Companies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 385 Washington Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", and USF&G Realty Advisors, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having its principal place of business at 5801 Smith Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland, 21209, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark ENGLISH TURN AND DESIGN, registration number 1,606,693 (hereinafter, "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and convey unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, as of the date first above written, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted by local law, international convention or treaty in and to the Trademark and including the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and all common law rights associated with the Trademark, any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past, present and future misappropriation, infringement or other violation thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING set forth in the immediately preceding paragraph shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0738 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

THE ST. PAUL COMPANIES, INC.

Name: Brace A. Backberg

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared <u>Bruce A. Backburg</u>, a <u>service of The St. Paul Companies, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of such Corporation, and that he executed the same for and as the act of such Corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.</u>

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 4th day of October,

2001.

Notary Public



TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0739